
Below is the calendar of events for 2024-2025 (subject to change).

2024-2025 calendar

CLASS EVENT DATE

AUGUST

14ème (3-4 yrs) to 
12ème (5-6 yrs)

Maternelle (Kindergarten) pupils back to school (14ème 
finish at 11.30)

Wednesday 28.08.2024

All parents Welcome coffee morning for new parents (APEF) Wednesday 28.08.2024

11ème (6-7 yrs) to 
7ème (10-11 yrs)

Primaire (Primary) pupils back to school Thursday 29.08.2024

All parents Welcome coffee morning for new parents (APEF) Thursday 29.08.2024

11ème to 7ème French, mathematics and English assessments
Friday 30.08 to

13.09.2024

SEPTEMBER

Parents of Maternelle
5.00pm: Back-to-school information meeting for parents 
of Maternelle (Kindergarten) (14ème, 13ème and 12ème)

Tuesday 03.09.2024

Jeûne Genevois
Thursday 05.09 au
Friday 06.09.2024

Back to school monday 09.09.2024

Parents  of 11ème, 
10ème

5.00pm: Back-to-school information meeting for parents 
of 11ème and 10ème

monday 09.09.2024

Parents of 8ème, 9ème 5.00pm: Back-to-school information meeting for parents 
of 9ème and 8ème

tuesday 10.09.2024

Parents of 7ème 5.00pm: Back-to-school information meeting for parents 
of 7ème

Thursday 12.09.2024

all Parents
New parents meet the Head of Maternelle and Primaire 
(Kindergarten and Primary)

Wednesday 11.09.2024

Everyone Launch of Cultural Season 2024-2025 Thursday 12.09.20243

14ème to  7ème Class and individual photos
monday 16.09 au Friday 

20.09.2024

Parents of  9ème, 8ème, 
7ème

Parent-English teacher meetings via videoconference for 
BIL programmes (including FR programmes if English 
Upper Intermediate or Proficient level)

tuesday 24.09.2024

Parents of 11ème à 
7ème

Back-to-school parent-English teacher meetings via 
videoconference for ESL programmes (evening)

Thursday 26.09.2024

Primary pupils
Back-to-school Mass (8ème and 7ème) / 
Back-to-school celebration (11ème, 10ème and 9ème)

Thursday 26.09 ou  
Friday 27.09.2024

OCTOBER

Parents of 14ème to 
7ème Back-to-school observations for parents Friday 04.10.2024

all Fête des familles (Family Funday) Saturday 05.10.2024

12ème to  7ème Cross du primaire (primary cross-country event) Wednesday 09.10.2024



CLASS EVENT DATE

Autumn holidays
Friday 18.10.2024

Wednesday 30.10.2o24

Inset Day (school closed to children) Wednesday 30.10.2024

Back to school Thursday 31.10.2024

NOVEMBRE

7ème-8ème Toussaint Mass Wednesday 01.11.2024

Parents reps 
10ème to 7ème

6.00pm: Meeting of administration / primary parent repre-
sentatives 10ème to 7ème, end of term 1

monday 25.11.2024

Parents of 14ème 
to 7ème

Individual parent-teacher meetings, end of term 1 (in-per-
son or online)

week of 25.11.2024 
(tuesday 26 et Thursday 28 

en soirée)

Parents reps 
11ème and 
maternelle

6.00pm: Meeting of administration / parent representatives 
Maternelle and 11ème, end of term 1

Thursday 28.11.2024

Everyone APEF Christmas Market Saturday 30.11.2024

DECEMBER

Everyone Course de l’Escalade (not at Institut)
Saturday 07 and

sunday 08.12.2024

14ème to 7ème Fête de l'Escalade at school: Fancy dress day Wednesday 11.12.2024

11èmeto 7ème Christmas Mass and christmas celebration Week of 16.12.2024

Maternelle Christmas celebration for Maternelle pupils (live crib) Friday 20.12.2024

Christmas holidays
Thursday 20.12.2024 to

Friday 03.01.2025

JANVIER

Back to school monday 06.01.2025

Parentsof  7ème Orientation evening: information for pupils in 6ème tuesday 14.01.2025

11ème to 7ème St François de Sales celebration Friday 24.01.2025

Everyone
End of term 1 reports, Maternelle and Primaire (Kinder-
garten and Primary)

Friday 31.01.2025

FEVRIER

Parents of 8ème Musée de la Renaissance, pupils in 8ème (afternoon) Thursday 13.02.2025

February holidays
Friday 21.02.2025 to  

Friday 28.02.2025



CLASS EVENT DATE

MARCH

Reprise des cours monday 03.03.2025

11ème à 7ème Journée Bol de riz (World Hunger Awareness Day) monday 03.03.2025

Parents of 7ème Science Fair, pupils of 7ème (afternoon) Thursday 13.03.2025

9ème Class trip 9ème (3 days, 2 nights) 
Du Wednesday 19.03 au 

21.03.2025

11ème to 7ème Koala and Kangourou maths competition Thursday 20.03.2025

Parents 14ème to 
7ème

Individual parent-teacher meetings, end of term 2 (in-per-
son or online)

week of 24.03.2025 
(tuesday 25 et Thursday 27 

en soirée)

APRIL

Parents Information meeting about Baptism tuesday 03.04.2025

Parentsof  9ème Book fair for 9ème (afternoon) Friday 10.04.2025

8ème, 7ème Easter Mass Week of 14 au 17.04.2025

Maternelle, 
11ème, 10ème et 
9ème

Easter Celebration Week of 14 au 17.04.2025

Parents reps 
10ème à 7ème

Meeting of administration / parent representatives 10ème 
to 7ème, end of term 2

To be advised

MAY

Easter holidays

Thursday 17.04 ( after 
lessons ) to monday 

05.05.2025

Florimont Inset Day (school closed to children) monday 05.05.2025

Back to school tuesday 6.05.2025

8ème, 7ème First preparation day for First Holy Communion Thursday 08.05.2025

Parents reps 
11ème et  
maternelle

Meeting of administration / parent representatives Mater-
nelle and 11ème, end of term 2

To be arranged

Pupils being 
baptised

Baptism Mass Saturday 17.05.2025

8ème, 7ème inscrits Second preparation day for First Holy Communion Friday 23.05.2025

9ème, 8ème et 7ème 
candidates

Cambridge English examinations Thursday 22.05.2025

8ème, 7ème com-
municants

10.30am First Holy Communion, Primaire (Primary) pupils Saturday  24.05.2025 

Ascension (long weekend)
Wednesday 28.05.2025

(after lessons ) au 
30.05.2025

8ème Class trip for 8ème (5 days, 4 nights) To be advised



CLASS EVENT DATE

Maternelle Sports Day To be advised

11ème, 10ème Sports Day To be advised

9ème, 8ème and 
7ème Sports Day To be advised

JUNE

Back to school monday 02.06.2025

7ème Class trip for 7ème (5 days, 4 nights)
monday 02 to Friday 

06.06.2025

10ème Class trip for 10ème (2 days, 1 night) To be advised

Pentecôte (long weekend) monday 09.06.2025

Back to school tuesday 10.06.2025

Parents 8ème End-of-year show for 8ème (afternoon) week of 17.06.2025

Parents 9ème End-of-year show for 9ème (afternoon) week of 17.06.2025

Parents 10ème End-of-year show for 10ème (afternoon) week of 17.06.2025

Parents
Maternelle

End-of-year show for Maternelle (Kindergarten) and 12ème 
graduation (morning)

week of 17.06.2025

Parents 11ème End-of-year show for 11ème (afternoon) Thursday 19.06.2025

Parents 7ème 7ème graduation (2.00pm approx.) Friday 20.06.2025

Tous End of term 2 reports Friday 20.06.2025

7ème-6ème End-of-year Mass Wednesday 18.06.2025

14ème à 7ème End-of-year school outings week of 23.06.2025

14ème à 7ème Eco-Schools fête (no parents) tuesday 24.06.2025

11ème-10ème- 

9ème-8ème End-of-year celebration Wednesday 25.06.2025

Maternelle
Last day of Maternelle and end-of-year social with parents 
(afternoon)

Thursday 26.06.2025

11ème à 7ème Last day of Primaire, home at 11.30 (no lunch) + social 
with parents (morning)

Friday 27.06.2025


